Ui Y U DELLIINOHAN
CONTRACT #

C o004 72

MODIFICATION TO
WHAT-COMM COMMUNICATIONS CENTER INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT
CITY CONTRACT # 2019-0510 -- COUNTY CONTRACT# 201908010

This Modification ("Modification") is entered into by and between the COUNTY OF
WHATCOM, a political subdivision of the State of Washington (hereinafter the "County"), and
the CITY OF BELLINGHAM, a first class municipal corporation of the State of Washington
(hereinafter the “City”), and in consideration of the mutual covenants herein, the parties agree

as follows:

1. MODIFICATION TO EXISTING AGREEMENT: The agreement is modified in the

following respect:

Section Il of the agreement is hereby modified to extend the effective period of the
Agreement from June 30, 2020 to December 31, 2023.

2. TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF EXISTING AGREEMENT REMAIN THE SAME: The
parties agree that, except as specifically provided in this modification, the terms and

conditions of the Agreement continue in full force and effect.

EXECUTED, this the day of , 2020, for COUNTY OF
WHATCOM :

Satpal Singh Sidhu, County Executive

Approved as to Form:

K. Frakes oer email 7/15/20

Civil Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

What Comm Interlocal Mod. 1



A N\
EXECUTED, this the day of \\.\nc . 2020, for the CITY OF
BELLINGHAM:

Dep

s
Sef(}efwood. MW . Department Hgad
Attesy /ﬂZ\ Aﬁ:ias tzFor?n}.

Fmamﬁﬂor Office of the City Attomey

What Comm Interlocal Mod. 1






